il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 3 to 6, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,148 likely voters nationally using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,148 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 invests over $430 billion in clean energy and Affordable Care Act healthcare
premiums. It also allows Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices and pays down the national debt by $300 billion.

Do you support or oppose the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Not sure

SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

31
37
12
13
8
68
25
+43

1,148

52
34
5

4

5
86
9
+77

425

Independent /
Third party

26
42
13
11
8
68
24
+44

289

Repub-
lican

12
35
19
22
11
47
41
+6
434

Female Male

29 33
41 32
10 14
9 17
11 4
70 65
19 31
+51 +34
600 548

under | .,
26 33
40 35
13 12
10 14
11 7
66 68
23 26
+43 +42
381 767

No
College

29
35
14
12

9
64
26

+38

733

College

33
39
9
14
5
72
23
+49
416

Black or
African
American

34
44
10

78
15
+63
108

White Latino/a

29
36
13
15
7
65
28
+37
892

34
35
9

11
10
69
20
+49
121



[2] A bipartisan majority of lawmakers in Congress passed the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act. This law provided
increased funding for highways, transit, railways, and many other transportation infrastructure programs. This law also
included funding for broadband internet expansion, water sanitation, and electrical grid renewal. This law received
support from many Democratic and Republican members of Congress.

Do you support or oppose the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act?

esponse  Topline Democrac "USBOTAENE/ ReBU Ly, Under ol No o mcan  white Latinor
American

Strongly support 36 57 35 17 35 38 30 40 32 44 46 35 38
Somewhat support 40 34 44 44 43 38 47 37 42 37 40 41 35
Somewhat oppose 9 3 8 14 8 9 8 9 9 8 8 8 8
Strongly oppose 7 1 5 15 4 10 5 8 8 6 2 8 9
Don't know 8 5 8 9 0 4 N 6 9 5 4 7 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 76 91 79 61 78 76 77 77 74 81 86 76 73
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 16 4 13 29 12 19 13 17 17 14 10 16 17
SUPPORT (NET) +60 +87 +66 +32 +66 +57 +64 +60 +57 +67 +76 +60 +56
Weighted N 1,148 425 289 434 600 548 381 767 733 416 108 892 121

[3]1 A bipartisan majority of lawmakers in Congress passed the CHIPS and Science Act. This law creates new federal
research programs to strengthen supply chains and clean energy research and development by investing in domestic
manufacturing of semiconductors, which are critical components of manufacturing processes. The bill will also provide
funding to boost U.S. scientific research and development.

Do you support or oppose the CHIPS and Science Act?

esponse  Topline Democrac "USBOTAeNE/ ReBUL Ly, Under o No o mcan  White Latinor
American

Strongly support 32 52 31 12 29 34 29 33 30 35 35 31 31
Somewhat support 40 33 41 46 41 39 41 40 40 41 4 41 35
Somewhat oppose 11 7 10 15 0 12 11 1M 12 9 9 10 17
Strongly oppose 6 2 5 12 4 8 5 7 5 8 2 7 3
Don't know 11 6 13 15 15 6 13 10 14 7 10 10 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 72 85 72 58 70 73 70 73 70 76 79 72 66
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 17 9 15 27 14 20 16 18 17 17 11 17 20
SUPPORT (NET) +55 +76 +57 +31 456 +53 +54 +55 +53 +59 +68 +55 +46
Weighted N 1,148 425 289 434 600 548 381 767 733 416 108 892 121
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