пП DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From February 3 to 6, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,148 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,148 unless otherwise specified.

[1] The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 invests over \$430 billion in clean energy and Affordable Care Act healthcare premiums. It also allows Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices and pays down the national debt by \$300 billion.

Do you support or oppose the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Strongly support	31	52	26	12	29	33	26	33	29	33	34	29	34
Somewhat support	37	34	42	35	41	32	40	35	35	39	44	36	35
Somewhat oppose	12	5	13	19	10	14	13	12	14	9	10	13	9
Strongly oppose	13	4	11	22	9	17	10	14	12	14	5	15	11
Not sure	8	5	8	11	11	4	11	7	9	5	6	7	10
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	68	86	68	47	70	65	66	68	64	72	78	65	69
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	25	9	24	41	19	31	23	26	26	23	15	28	20
SUPPORT (NET)	+43	+77	+44	+6	+51	+34	+43	+42	+38	+49	+63	+37	+49
Weighted N	1,148	425	289	434	600	548	381	767	733	416	108	892	121

[2] A bipartisan majority of lawmakers in Congress passed the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act. This law provided increased funding for highways, transit, railways, and many other transportation infrastructure programs. This law also included funding for broadband internet expansion, water sanitation, and electrical grid renewal. This law received support from many Democratic and Republican members of Congress.

Do you support or oppose the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Strongly support	36	57	35	17	35	38	30	40	32	44	46	35	38
Somewhat support	40	34	44	44	43	38	47	37	42	37	40	41	35
Somewhat oppose	9	3	8	14	8	9	8	9	9	8	8	8	8
Strongly oppose	7	1	5	15	4	10	5	8	8	6	2	8	9
Don't know	8	5	8	9	10	4	11	6	9	5	4	7	11
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	76	91	79	61	78	76	77	77	74	81	86	76	73
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	16	4	13	29	12	19	13	17	17	14	10	16	17
SUPPORT (NET)	+60	+87	+66	+32	+66	+57	+64	+60	+57	+67	+76	+60	+56
Weighted N	1,148	425	289	434	600	548	381	767	733	416	108	892	121

[3] A bipartisan majority of lawmakers in Congress passed the CHIPS and Science Act. This law creates new federal research programs to strengthen supply chains and clean energy research and development by investing in domestic manufacturing of semiconductors, which are critical components of manufacturing processes. The bill will also provide funding to boost U.S. scientific research and development.

Do you support or oppose the CHIPS and Science Act?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Strongly support	32	52	31	12	29	34	29	33	30	35	35	31	31
Somewhat support	40	33	41	46	41	39	41	40	40	41	44	41	35
Somewhat oppose	11	7	10	15	10	12	11	11	12	9	9	10	17
Strongly oppose	6	2	5	12	4	8	5	7	5	8	2	7	3
Don't know	11	6	13	15	15	6	13	10	14	7	10	10	14
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	72	85	72	58	70	73	70	73	70	76	79	72	66
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	17	9	15	27	14	20	16	18	17	17	11	17	20
SUPPORT (NET)	+55	+76	+57	+31	+56	+53	+54	+55	+53	+59	+68	+55	+46
Weighted N	1,148	425	289	434	600	548	381	767	733	416	108	892	121